Vol. <u>mgð</u> Page 1851

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY of Klamath County

222 S 6th • KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601 • TELEPHONE (503) 883-3401 • FAX (503) 882-0620

MTC 22708-P

10668

5

Jak 26

30

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That WALTER O. SHOLD & CYNTHIA SHOLD

owner and holder of the Mortgage and the obligation hereinafter described, do hereby certify and declare that a certain mortgage, bearing date the <u>16th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 19 <u>83</u>, made and executed by <u>Pacific West</u> <u>Mortgage Co., an Oregon corporation</u>, the mortgagor therein to, <u>Walter O. Shold or Bernice Shold husband & wife</u> the mortgagee therein, and recorded in the office of the Klamath County Clerk, State of Oregon, in Volume <u>M 83</u>, Page <u>18850</u>, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, on <u>November 2</u>, <u>1983</u>; and re-recorded December 22, 1983 in Volume M83, page 21892, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with the debt thereby secured, is fully paid, satisfied, and discharged. In construing this satisfaction of mortgage, where the context so required, singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporation and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument this _____ day of ______, 1990; if the undersigned is a corporation

it has caused its name to be signed.

| a and i | Cimithia Shold |
|--|--|
| Walter O. Shole | Cynthia Shold |
| STATE OF OREGON } ss. | |
| County of Klamath) | |
| <u>1/3</u> , 19 <u>70</u> . Personally appeared the above named | WALTER O. SHOLD + |
| CYNTHIA SHOLD | and acknowledged the foregoing to be |
| THEIR voluntary act and deed. BEFORE ME: | Notary Public for Oregon Pamelypenia |
| | My Commission EXPLASA I SPENCER NOTARY PUBLIC-CREGON My Commission Explice/16/9.2 |
| Upon recording return to: <u>(1)A(TER 0, SHOLD</u> | STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss. |
| YOUS Sylvia St. SE SALEM, OK 97301 | Filed for record at request of: <u>Mountain Title co.</u> |
| | on this <u>26th</u> day of <u>Jan.</u> A.D., 19 <u>20</u> at <u>11:51</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M90</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page 1851 |
| | Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Daniers Mulendine Deputy |
| | Fee, \$8.00 |